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Staff and Regional Information  
MEP Statewide Staff 

Name Title Phone Number 

Rachel Pettigrew Iowa Department of Education  
Program Consultant for Title III and Title I, Part C 515-380-5115 

Alex Johnson Iowa MEP Coordinator 515-443-2172 

Colette Stotts Iowa MEP Data Specialist 515-577-4129 

Sam Robertson Iowa MEP Out-of-School Youth Specialist 515-418-1336 

MEP Regions and Project Sites 

 

mailto:rachel.pettigrew@iowa.gov
mailto:alex.johnson@iowa.gov
mailto:colette.stotts@iowa.gov
mailto:sam.robertson@iowa.gov
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MEP Regional Information 
Region of Iowa Counties Project Sites Identification Specialist 

Northeast Allamakee  
Benton  
Black Hawk  
Bremer  
Buchanan  
Chickasaw  
Clayton  
Delaware  
Dubuque  
Fayette  
Howard  
Linn  
Winneshiek 

Postville 
Waterloo 

Blanca Campos 
515-238-8295 

Northwest Buena Vista  
Cherokee  
Clay  
Dickinson  
Ida  
Lyon  
Monona  
O’Brien  
Osceola  
Plymouth  
Sac  
Sioux  
Woodbury  

Storm Lake 
Sioux City 

Emilia Marroquin 
515-443-2252 

North Central  Butler  
Cerro Gordo  
Emmet  
Floyd  
Franklin  
Hamilton  
Hancock  
Hardin  
Kossuth  
Mitchell  
Palo Alto  
Winnebago  
Worth  
Wright  

Clarion-Goldfield-Dows 
Eagle Grove 

Geraldin Alaniz 
515-443-2202 

https://www.postvilleschools.com/
https://www.waterlooschools.org/
mailto:blanca.campos@iowa.gov
https://www.storm-lake.k12.ia.us/
https://www.siouxcityschools.org/
mailto:emilia.marroquin@iowa.gov
https://www.clargold.org/en-US
https://eaglegrovesd.sharpschool.com/
mailto:geraldin.alaniz@iowa.gov
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Region of Iowa Counties Project Sites Identification Specialist 

East Central  Davis  
Grundy  
Jasper  
Keokuk  
Mahaska  
Marion  
Marshall  
Monroe  
Poweshiek  
Story  
Tama  
Warren  

Marshalltown 
South Tama 

Lindsey Mabe 
515-443-2196 

West Central  Adair  
Boone  
Calhoun  
Dallas  
Greene  
Guthrie  
Humboldt  
Madison  
Pocahontas  
Polk  
Webster  

Des Moines Amanda McVann 
515-494-7855 

Southeast  Appanoose  
Cedar  
Clinton  
Davis  
Des Moines  
Henry  
Iowa  
Jackson  
Jefferson  
Johnson  
Jones  
Lee  
Louisa  
Muscatine  
Scott  
Van Buren  
Wapello  
Washington  
Wayne  

Columbus 
Ottumwa 
Williamsburg 

Wendy Razam 
515-443-2593 

https://www.marshalltown.k12.ia.us/
https://www.marshalltown.k12.ia.us/
https://www.s-tama.k12.ia.us/en-US
mailto:lindsey.mabe@iowa.gov
https://www.dmschools.org/
mailto:amanda.mcvann@iowa.gov
https://www.columbus.k12.ia.us/
https://www.ottumwaschools.com/
https://www.williamsburg.k12.ia.us/
mailto:wendy.razam@iowa.gov
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Region of Iowa Counties Project Sites Identification Specialist 

Southwest  Adams  
Audubon  
Carroll  
Cass  
Clarke  
Crawford  
Decatur  
Fremont  
Harrison  
Mills  
Montgomery  
Page  
Pottawattamie  
Ringgold  
Shelby  
Taylor  
Union  

Denison Marcos De Mateo 
515-443-2509 

 

https://www.denison.k12.ia.us/
mailto:marcos.demateo@iowa.gov
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